TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM380023 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taylor Building Products, Inc.		04/06/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taylor Entrance Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	4102 Camp Phillips Road	
City:	Schofield	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54476	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3217360	PERMA-DOOR
Registration Number:	3181666	EDGEWOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2014883884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2013437775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Goldberg Address Line 1: 25 East Salem Street

Address Line 2: Suite 419

Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	505/3/004,012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Goldberg
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Goldberg/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=505-004-012-TM-Assignment#page1.tif source=505-004-012-TM-Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005768 FRAME: 0561

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is a Confirmatory Patent Assignment from Taylor Building Products, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a Delaware corporation having an address at 631 North First Street, West Branch, Michigan 48661 to Taylor Entrance Systems, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Wisconsin corporation having an address at 4102 Camp Phillips Road, Schofield, Wisconsin 54476;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the listed owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,217,360 for the mark PERMA-DOOR and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,181,666 for the mark EDGEWOOD, and in and to the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, on November 16, 2012, ASSIGNEE previously acquired from ASSIGNOR all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and U.S. trademark registrations, and in and to the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS the parties wish to further memorialize said acquisition in writing;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby acknowledge the prior sale, transfer, conveyance and assignment unto ASSIGNEE of its entire right, title and interest

TRADEMARK REEL: 005768 FRAME: 0562 in and to said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,217,360 for the mark PERMA-DOOR and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,181,666 for the mark EDGEWOOD, and in and to the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized thereby;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Renewals for said trademarks to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as assignee thereof, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said trademarks and trademark registrations, and will make all rightful oaths, sign all necessary papers and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to transfer to ASSIGNEE and to obtain and maintain proper trademark protection in the name of the ASSIGNEE for said trademarks and trademark registrations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Agreement to be duly executed on the last date indicated below.

Taylor Building Products, Inc.

Name: /Bill/Frazier

Title: Court Appointed Receiver for Taylor Building Products, Inc.*

* Trustee under: The Huntington National Bank vs. Taylor Building Products, Inc., Case No. 2:12-CV-00937, U.S.D.C. (S.D. Ohio, E. Div.)

2